| Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type: CONSENT AGENDA

Meeting Date: August 8, 2023

Item Details

Presenter(s): Allen Coleman, Town Clerk

Department(s): Town Clerk's Office

Requested Motion

Motion to confirm the following leadership position(s) on the Public Art Committee (PAC) for fiscal year 2023-2024:

• Bethany Bryant, Vice-Chair of the Public Art Committee (PAC)

Approval Recommended?

Mayor Jacques K. Gilbert recommends Bethany Bryant continue serving as Vice-Chair of the Public Art Committee (PAC) for fiscal year 2023-2024.

Item Details

On Monday, July 17, 2023, the Public Art Committee (PAC) members unanimously (4-0) voted to nominate Bethany Bryant to the Vice-Chair position for fiscal year 2023-2024.

Currently, the Public Art Committee (PAC) is an ad-hoc committee to the Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Resources Advisory Board. In accordance with the Town's "Art in Apex" policy adopted by Council on June 6, 2017 and most recently revised on June 4, 2019, one member of the Public Art Committee shall be from the Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Resources (PRCR) Advisory Board. The member of the Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Resources Advisory Board shall serve as the Chair of the Public Art Committee. As such, Tom Colwell continues to serve as the Chair of the Public Art Committee until a policy or structure change is adopted.

The current PAC members were reminded that this vote was a recommendation to the Mayor and the Town Council continues to hold the final appointing authority.

Attachments

None